V Torneio Cidade Coimbra - Competigdo A - Infantil - F

Fala - Coimbra - 13/07/2424 SRR
Free Skating Ladies Minis
FINAL RESULT
Pl. Name Club Points SP LP
1 99611 FRANCISCA BARBOSA OLIVEIRA GRVM 28.11 1
2 91035 MADALENA MONIZ CERQUEIRA GRVM 24.08 2
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V Torneio Cidade Coimbra - Pré- Competigao A - Cadete

Fala - Coimbra - 13/07/2424 g/IE)AR‘II’E
Free Skating Ladies Cadets - Free Program
RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club Nation TES PCS DED Total

1 | MARIA CESAR ADOHS 7.05| 8.56 | 0.0 15.61
1 | 95234 ANA BEATRIZ COSTA cczm POR 10.99 | 14.10 | 0.0 25.09
1 | 95233 ALICIA MARGARIDA TEMUDO cczm POR 11.34 12.50  -1.0 22.84
1 | LAURA FIGUEIREDO GRVM 11.12 7.81 | 0.0 18.93
1 101097 DIANA SOFIA GONGALVES NDS POR 10.29 7.40 @ -1.0 16.69
1 | LEONOR REIS GRVM 8.64 9.25 | -1.0 16.89
1 | 90801ELEONOR ELIZABETH GOMES ubcMm POR 11.82 14.18 @ 0.0 26.00
1 | 96656 SOFIA LOPES PAIVA cczm POR 593 823  -1.5 12.66
1 | 93618 EMA CARVALHO CALVINHO ARDEPA POR 8.29 11.60 | -3.5 16.39
1 | MARTA MACHADO ARSM 6.30 11.81  -2.0 16.11
1 | 95217 FRANCISCA MARGARIDA PEDRO ARSM POR 10.05 7.50 | 0.0 17.55
1 | 89432 LAURA HENRIQUES SOUSA ADOHS POR 9.99 6.90 0.0 16.89
1 99483 ANA FRANCISCA LUCAS AAC POR 11.39| 5.90 | 0.0 17.29
1 | 99611 FRANCISCA BARBOSA OLIVEIRA GRVM POR 19.21 9.90 | -1.0 28.11
2 | LEONOR FERNANDES AAC 8.01 7.36 0.0 15.37
2 | 99526 JOANA FILIPA LOPES cczm POR 10.90 | 12.76 | 0.0 23.66
2 | 102406 CAROLINA NOBRE FIGUEIREDO GRVM POR 11.15 11.00 = 0.0 22.15
2 | SUSANA VIEIRA UDCM 10.58 6.70 | 0.0 17.28
2 99649 INES CORTESAO MENDES GRVM POR 9.74  5.49 0.0 15.23
2 | LEONOR MALTA AAC 8.47 838 | 0.0 16.85
2 | 78663 INES CARDOSO DELIMBEUF APCOV POR 9.37 | 12.25 | 0.0 21.62
2 100068 VITORIA ROMA TOMAZ AAC POR 6.95 6.64  -1.0 12.59
2 | MATILDE LUCAS ARSM 4.90 10.40 -1.0 14.30
2 | 123749 DIANA CARVALHO ARSM POR 8.50 7.80 | 0.0 16.30

BARREIRINHAS
2 | 99514 MARIANA SANTOS CARVALHO ARSM POR 9.97 6.30 @ 0.0 16.27
2 | 91035 MADALENA MONIZ CERQUEIRA GRVM POR 16.08 8.00 & 0.0 24.08
3 | MARIANA DINIZ ARDEPA 6.15 8.99 | 0.0 15.14
3 | 78282 MARIA INES FARROMBA APCOV POR 10.31| 12.90 | 0.0 23.21
3 | 101094 LEONOR SOUSA LEMOS GRVM POR 10.89 10.38 = 0.0 21.27
3 | SARAH ALMEIDA GRVM 8.72 7.00 @ 0.0 15.72
3 | ANA LEONOR MELO GRVM 8.94 7.88 0.0 16.82
3 | 76332 ANA MARGARIDA NUNES APCOV POR 8.54 12.25 0.0 20.79
3 | 93331 FILIPA ANDRE PEDRO GRVM POR 482 525 0.0 10.07
3 | 93627 THAMIRIS BRITO MARQUES ARDEPA POR 9.46 6.70 @ 0.0 16.16
3 | 95113 BEATRIZ DANIELA OLIVEIRA UDCM POR 9.18 5.50 | 0.0 14.68
4 BEATRIZ CAMPOS cczm 577 9.14 0.0 14.91
4 95284 LEONOR MARGARIDA MENDES cczm POR 10.98 12.00 @ 0.0 22,98
4 89755 GABRIELA MENDES PEREIRA GRVM POR 11.83 9.75 | -1.0 20.58
4 | VICENTE BARROS ADM 8.18 530 | 0.0 13.48
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MATILDE AZENHA
99220 JULIANA TAYSA NEVES
104817 CARLOTA MIGUEL TEIXEIRA
MELANIE RODRIGUES

93337 DALILA CONSTANGA ALVOEIRO
95220 CONSTANGA RAQUEL SPINOLA
ANA SOFIA JESUS

BRIANA VIVEIROS

88357 ERICA SANTOS COSTA
102409 BEATRIZ FILIPA BRANCO
MARTA LOPES

87080 JOANA VENTURA ALVES
89784 MARTA BARRETO COSTA
CLARA BENEDITO

LAURA MOREIRA

86202 MARIA BEATRIZ CORREIA
96654 MARIA NUNO DUARTE
GABRIELA CARVALHO

102853 MARIA ANTUNES MARQUES
83478 MARLENE SOFIA GARCIA
NICOLE MARTINS

BEATRIZ DUARTE

93635 MARIA CAROLINA CARDOSO
BARBARA LEAL

89730 ANA BEATRIZ COSTA

93466 JULIANA FILIPA CALDEIRA
MARIA LEONOR LOURENGO

LAURA BENEDITO

100066 MATILDE CARVALHO DIAS
LETICIA BOAVENTURA

88942 MARIA LEONOR LOURENGO
95224 MATILDE NUNES GOMES
MATILDE MIRANDA

ANABELA SIMOES

93412 PAOLA OLIVEIRA LOBO

10 | 93343 TELMA ALEXANDRA NEVES
10 | 93497 MARIA BRAZ MENDES

10 | MARGARIDA TOME

10 | FRANCISCA OLIVEIRA

10 | 101714 MARIA NUNES ALMEIDA

11 | 89781 SOFIA CARDOSO PEREIRA

11 | 82150 MARIA JOAO RODRIGUES

11 | CAROLINA ALMEIDA

11 | 103296 LEONOR RAMOS SARAIVA
12 | 81647 RAQUEL MARQUES SILVA

12 | 89752 PATRICIA MARQUES FERREIRA
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AAC
AAC
GRVM
CcCzM
GRVM
CKC
GRVM
UDCM
CKC
GRVM
CCzMm
NDS
GRVM
AAC
ARSM
ADOHS
ADM
GRVM
GRVM
ADOHS
GRVM
ARDEPA
NDS
ARDEPA
CCzm
AAC

ARSM
ARDEPA
ARSM
GRVM
AAC
AAC
GRVM
AAC
GRVM
CCzMm
AAC
NDS
ARDEPA
GRVM

Nation

POR
POR

POR
POR

POR
POR

POR
POR

POR
POR

POR
POR

POR

POR
POR

POR

POR
POR

POR
POR
POR

POR
POR
POR

POR
POR
POR

TES

8.90
11.15
8.83
6.13
10.97
9.71
7.52
7.57
7.30
8.40
5.72
9.98
10.25
8.27
6.09
7.48
8.67
6.37
8.83
9.29
7.82
6.51
8.96
6.32
7.98
9.75
5.82
6.83
7.71
3.97
10.10
9.20
4.22
5.98
7.90
8.93
8.85
3.07
6.06
7.69
10.29
6.29
3.25
7.46
7.65
7.55
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6.87
8.92
7.81
7.80

11.10
10.38

5.79
8.87

10.14

6.00
7.81

12.00

8.13
5.39
6.87
9.10
5.49
5.84

12.16

9.75
4.61
6.25
5.80
5.84

13.04

7.50
6.10
5.75
5.90
5.10

11.24

8.87
4.90
8.00
6.10

12.30

9.13
4.70
6.50
5.20
9.46
9.87
7.00
7.09
9.90
7.50

DED

0.0
0.0
-1.0
0.0
0.0
-0.5
0.0
-1.0
-1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
-1.0
0.0
-1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
-1.0
0.0
0.0
-1.0
0.0
-1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
-1.0
-2.0
-1.0
-1.0
-2.0
-1.0
-2.0
-1.0
-1.0
-2.0
0.0
-1.0
0.0
0.0
-2.0
0.0
0.0

Total

15.77
20.07
15.64
13.93
22.07
19.59
13.31
15.44
16.44
14.40
13.53
21.98
18.38
12.66
12.96
15.58
14.16
12.21
20.99
18.04
12.43
12.76
13.76
12.16
20.02
17.25
11.92
12.58
13.61

8.07
19.34
17.07

8.12
11.98
13.00
19.23
16.98

6.77
10.56
12.89
18.75
16.16
10.25
12.55
17.55
15.05
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Pl. Name

12 BERNARDO MACHADO
12 | 103301 LIVIA SANTOS CARVALHO

13 93968 CARLOTA RODRIGUES PEREIRA

13 | 86988 MARGARIDA RODRIGUES
PEREIRA

13 | 95240 LEONOR SOUSA CAMILO

14 | 93495 LEONOR FACANHA SAMPAIO

14 | 96528 MONICA SOUSA AMARAL

15 | 86983 SARA VASCONCELOS RABAGA

15 100083 LAURA PEREIRA REIS

16 95002 SARA BAIRRADA MARTINS

16 102899 MAFALDA JOAO COSTA

17 | 89438 MARIA INES MACHADO

17 100047 MARIANA ALMEIDA OLIVEIRA

18 96806 JESSICA SILVA LOPES

19 87352 LUISA INES FIGUEIREDO

Event Manager

Data Operator

Judge 1

14/07/2024

Ana Paula Almeida

Club
cczm
ADM
ADOHS
GRVM

Specialist
Referee
Judge 2

POR
POR
POR

Nation

POR
POR
POR

POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR

Ines Amado

Ana Paula Almeida

TES

4.06
7.48
9.98
9.23

7.08
8.80
6.90
9.31
5.42
7.88
6.31
8.91
6.05
7.76
7.60

Beatriz Caldeira
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7.00
5.00
8.56
7.12

5.20
9.60
5.30
7.96
5.20

10.06

4.40
7.96
4.60
8.70
8.26

DED

-2.0

0.0
-1.0
-2.0

0.0
-1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
-1.0
-1.0
0.0
-2.0
0.0
-1.0

Total

9.06
12.48
17.54
14.35

12.28
17.40
12.20
17.27
10.62
16.94

9.71
16.87

8.65
16.46
14.86
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V Torneio Cidade Coimbra - Competicao A - Infantil - F

Fala - Coimbra - 13/07/2424

Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank  Name Element Component Total Segment
1 99611 FRANCISCA BARBOSA OLIVEIRA score score (factored) Deductions score
19.21 9.90 -1.00 28.11
K) Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1 J2 Panel
Jump 1Lz Lutz 0.90 0.05 0+ 0.95
2 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 0.00 0 0 1.40
1Lo Loop 0.96 000 0 0 0.96
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 0.96
2S 2 Salchow 1.85 030 -2 -2 1.55
3 ComboSpin 2 2
S Sit Spin 0.80 0.20 0.60
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.20 0.30
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.20 0.30
U Upright Spin 0.75% -0.20 0.55
Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 -1 K 150
ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 0.00 1.40
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0.96
1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0.86
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0.96
2T < 2 Toeloop 1.30 025 -1 -2 1.05
6 Jump 2T <<< 2 Toeloop 0.60 030 -3 -3 0.30
7 ComboSpin 1+
1] Upright Spin 1.75%+ 0.10 1.85
u Upright Spin 0.50 0.10 0.60
1] Upright Spin 0.50 0.10 0.60
1} Upright Spin 0.50 0.10 0.60
20.7 19.21
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 0.8 325 3.25 3.25
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 0.8 3.00 3.00 3.00
Performance/Execution 0.8 3.00 325 3.12
Choreography/Composition 0.8 3.00 3.00 3.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.90
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager POR Pedro Luzio Referee POR  AnaPaula Aimeida
Specialist POR Ines Amado Judge 1 POR  AnaPaula Almeida
Data Operator POR  Pedro Luzio Judge 2 POR  Beatriz Caldeira
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Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
2 91035 MADALENA MONIZ CERQUEIRA score score (factored) Deductions score
16.08 8.00 0.00 24.08
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element £ Value QOE J1 J2 Panel
1 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 -0.15 0 -2 1.25
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0.96
1Lo Loop 0.96 -0.10 -1 -1 0.86
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 0.96
1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0.86
Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 -1 +1 0.90
ComboSpin 2 0+
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.05 0.75
1] Upright Spin 0.50 -0.05 0.45
1] Upright Spin 0.50 -0.05 0.45
U Upright Spin 0.75% -0.05 0.70
Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 0 0.90
Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 060 -2 -2 1.20
6 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0.86
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0.96
18 Salchow 0.61 0.00 0 0.61
1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0.61
7 ComboSpin 2 0
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.10 0.70
1} Upright Spin 0.50 -0.10 0.40
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.10 0.40
1] Upright Spin 0.50 -0.10 0.40
8 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 040 -3 -3 0.90
17.93 16.08
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 0.8 275 275 2.75
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 0.8 250 250 2.50
Performance/Execution 0.8 225 225 2.25
Choreography/Composition 0.8 250 250 2.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.00
Deductions  0.00

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager POR Pedro Luzio Referee POR  AnaPaula Aimeida
Specialist POR Ines Amado Judge 1 POR  AnaPaula Aimeida
Data Operator POR Pedro Luzio Judge 2 POR  Beatriz Caldeira
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